
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only

represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully

when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands.

SS-001-3P-BL
SS-001-4P-BL
SS-001-4P-NA
SS-002-4Y-BL
SS-001-6P-NA
SS-001-6P-BL
SS-002-6Y-BL

https://www.vevor.com/support


1

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING:
1. Read this instructions before using this product. Failure to do so can

result in serious injury.
2. DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.
3. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this

item.
4. Do not exceed weight capacities.
5. Use only on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely

supporting a fully loaded Hard Pistol Cases.
6. Inspect before every use. Do not use it if the parts are loose or

damaged.
7. Flammable: Keep away from open flame. This product will ignite and

burn if brought into contact with an open flame.
8. Keep away from sharp points,blades and other items,so as not to

scratch the product.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model
Number
of panels

Frame
Color

Panel color
matching

Product Size
(mm)

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Black Plain colour
1205*1700*18.

5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Black Plain colour
1620*1700*18.

5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4
Wood
color

Plain colour
1620*1700*18.

5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6
Wood
color

Plain colour
2420*1700*18.

5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Black Plain colour
2420*1700*18.

5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Black
Cherry
blossom
pattern

1620*1700*18.
5

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Black
Cherry
blossom
pattern

2420*1700*18.
5
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INSTRUCTIONS

Easy To Adjust & Fold Up

Note: The picture is for reference only, the style is subject to the
actual.
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Applicable To Different Scenarios

Note: The picture is for reference only, the style is subject to the
actual.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

CLOISON DE SÉPARATION JAPONAISE
Manuel D'UTILISATION

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par

nous uniquement
représente une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains

outils
avec nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couverture

Toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Veuillez vérifier soigneusement
lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous êtes réellement Économie

Moitié en comparaison avec les plus grandes marques.
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BESOIN D'AIDE ? CONTACTEZ-NOUS !

Des questions sur nos produits ? Besoin d'assistance technique ?
N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour le
retard dans la publication de toute mise à jour technologique ou logicielle
concernant notre produit.

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
9. Veuillez lire ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non-respect

de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.
10. NE PAS S'ASSEOIR NI SE TENIR DEBOUT SUR CET ARTICLE.
11. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou

à proximité de cet article.
12. Ne pas dépasser les capacités de poids.
13. Utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse

capable de supporter en toute sécurité des étuis de pistolet rigides
entièrement chargés .

14. Inspecter avant chaque utilisation . Ne l'utilisez pas si les pièces sont
desserrées ou endommagées.

15. Inflammable : Tenir à l’écart des flammes nues. Ce produit s’enflamme
et brûle au contact d’une flamme nue.

16. Tenir à l'écart des objets pointus, des lames et autres objets, afin de ne
pas rayer le produit.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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Modèle

Nombre
de

panneau
x

Couleur
du cadre

Correspon
dance des
couleurs

des
panneaux

Taille du
produit
( mm )

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Noir
Couleur
unie

1205*1700*18,
5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Noir
Couleur
unie

1620*1700*18,
5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4
Couleur
du bois

Couleur
unie

1620*1700*18,
5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6
Couleur
du bois

Couleur
unie

2420*1700*18,
5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Noir
Couleur
unie

2420*1700*18,
5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Noir
Motif de
fleurs de
cerisier

1620*1700*18,
5
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Noir
Motif de
fleurs de
cerisier

2420*1700*18,
5
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INSTRUCTIONS

Facile à régler et à replier​ ​ ​

Remarque : l'image est à titre indicatif uniquement, le style est sujet
à la réalité .
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Applicable à différents scénarios​ ​ ​

Remarque : l'image est à titre indicatif uniquement, le style est sujet
à la réalité .



7

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122, Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support- und E-Warranty-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

JAPANISCHER RAUMTEILER

Benutzerhandbuch​

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
"Sparen Sie die Hälfte", "Halber Preis" oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir nur

verwenden
stellt eine Schätzung der Einsparungen dar, die Sie durch den Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge

erzielen könnten
bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen Top-Marken und bedeutet nicht unbedingt Abdeckung
alle Kategorien von Werkzeugen, die wir anbieten. Wir erinnern Sie freundlich daran, zu

überprüfen sorgfältig
wenn Sie bei uns eine Bestellung aufgeben, wenn Sie tatsächlich Speichern
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Hälfte im Vergleich mit den Top-Großmarken.
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Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Benötigen Sie technische
Unterstützung? Kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte
haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie-
oder Software-Updates informieren.

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNUNG:
17. Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts.

Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.
18. SITZEN ODER STEHEN SIE NICHT AUF DIESEM ARTIKEL.
19. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit

diesem Artikel oder in dessen Nähe zu spielen.
20. Überschreiten Sie nicht die Gewichtskapazität.
21. -Pistolengehäuse sicher getragen werden kann .
22. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen . Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Teile lose

oder beschädigt sind.
23. Entzündlich: Von offenem Feuer fernhalten. Dieses Produkt entzündet

sich und brennt, wenn es mit offenem Feuer in Berührung kommt.
24. Halten Sie scharfe Spitzen, Klingen und andere Gegenstände fern, um

das Produkt nicht zu zerkratzen.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell
Anzahl
der

Paneele

Rahmenf
arbe​ ​

Farbabstim
mung der
Panels

Produktgröße
( mm )

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Schwarz Einfarbig
1205*1700*18,

5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Schwarz Einfarbig
1620*1700*18,

5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4 Holzfarbe Einfarbig
1620*1700*18,

5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6 Holzfarbe Einfarbig
2420*1700*18,

5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Schwarz Einfarbig
2420*1700*18,

5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Schwarz
Kirschblüte
nmuster

1620*1700*18,
5

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Schwarz
Kirschblüte
nmuster

2420*1700*18,
5
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INSTRUCTIONS

Einfach einzustellen und zusammenzuklappen​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Hinweis: Das Bild dient nur als Referenz, der Stil unterliegt dem
tatsächlichen .
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Anwendbar auf verschiedene Szenarien​ ​ ​

Hinweis: Das Bild dient nur als Referenz, der Stil unterliegt dem
tatsächlichen .
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Technisch Support- und E-Warranty-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

DIVISORIO GIAPPONESE PER AMBIENTI
MANUALE utente

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o altre espressioni simili utilizzate solo da noi

rappresenta una stima dei risparmi che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati strumenti
con noi rispetto ai principali marchi top e non significa necessariamente copertina

tutte le categorie di strumenti da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo di verificare accuratamente
quando effettui un ordine con noi se sei effettivamente Risparmio

Metà rispetto ai grandi marchi più prestigiosi.
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HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non
esitare a contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi
ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al
nostro prodotto.

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
25. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La

mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni può causare gravi lesioni.
26. NON SEDERSI O STARE IN PIEDI SU QUESTO OGGETTO.
27. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di

giocare con questo articolo o nelle sue vicinanze.
28. Non superare la capacità di peso.
29. Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado

di sostenere in modo sicuro un bossolo per pistola rigido
completamente carico .

30. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo . N on utilizzarlo se le parti sono
allentate o danneggiate.

31. Infiammabile: tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Questo prodotto può
incendiarsi e bruciare se messo a contatto con una fiamma libera.

32. Tenere lontano da punte affilate, lame e altri oggetti per non graffiare il
prodotto.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modello
Numero

di
pannelli

Colore
della

cornice

Abbinamen
to dei

colori del
pannello

Dimensioni del
prodotto
( mm )

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Nero
Colore
semplice

1205*1700*18.
5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Nero
Colore
semplice

1620*1700*18.
5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4
Colore del
legno

Colore
semplice

1620*1700*18.
5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6
Colore del
legno

Colore
semplice

2420*1700*18.
5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Nero
Colore
semplice

2420*1700*18.
5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Nero
Motivo a
fiori di
ciliegio

1620*1700*18.
5

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Nero
Motivo a
fiori di
ciliegio

2420*1700*18.
5
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INSTRUCTIONS

Facile da regolare e ripiegare​ ​ ​ ​

Nota: l'immagine è solo di riferimento, lo stile è soggetto alla realtà .
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Applicabile a diversi scenari​ ​ ​

Nota: l'immagine è solo di riferimento, lo stile è soggetto alla realtà .
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

BIOMBO JAPONÉS
MANUAL DEL usuario

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorra la mitad", "Mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar utilizada únicamente

por nosotros
Representa una estimación de los ahorros que podría obtener al comprar ciertas

herramientas.
con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas líderes y no significa

necesariamente cubrir
Todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que debe verificar

con cuidado
Cuando realiza un pedido con nosotros, si realmente está Ahorro
Medio en comparación con las principales marcas principales.
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1

¿NECESITAS AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTANOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No
dude en contactarnos:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que no le
informemos si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en nuestro
producto.

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
33. Lea estas instrucciones antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario,

podría sufrir lesiones graves.
34. NO SE SIENTANI SE PARE SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO.
35. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con

él ni lo acerquen.
36. No exceda las capacidades de peso.
37. Úselo únicamente sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa

capaz de soportar de forma segura un estuche de pistola rígido
completamente cargado .

38. Inspeccionar antes de cada uso . No lo utilice si las piezas están
sueltas o dañadas.

39. Inflamable: Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas. Este producto puede
inflamarse y arder si entra en contacto con una llama abierta.

40. Mantener alejado de puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros elementos, para
no rayar el producto.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modelo
Número

de
paneles

Color del
marco

Coincidenc
ia de

colores del
panel

Tamaño del
producto

( milímetros )

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Negro Color liso
1205*1700*18.

5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Negro Color liso
1620*1700*18.

5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4
Color de
la madera

Color liso
1620*1700*18.

5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6
Color de
la madera

Color liso
2420*1700*18.

5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Negro Color liso
2420*1700*18.

5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Negro
Patrón de
flor de
cerezo

1620*1700*18.
5

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Negro
Patrón de
flor de
cerezo

2420*1700*18.
5
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INSTRUCTIONS

Fácil de ajustar y plegar​ ​ ​ ​

Nota: La imagen es solo de referencia, el estilo está sujeto al real .
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Aplicable a diferentes escenarios​ ​ ​

Nota: La imagen es solo de referencia, el estilo está sujeto al real .
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD,
NSW 2122, Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

JAPOŃSKA ŚCIANKA DZIAŁOWA

INSTRUKCJA obsługi

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
„Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub jakiekolwiek inne podobne wyrażenia używane

wyłącznie przez nas
przedstawia szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać kupując określone

narzędzia
z nami w porównaniu do głównych, najlepszych marek i niekoniecznie oznacza to okładka

wszystkie kategorie narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Przypominamy o sprawdzeniu
ostrożnie

gdy składasz u nas zamówienie, jeśli faktycznie Oszczędność
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Połowa w porównaniu z wiodącymi markami.



1

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia
technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER

SS-001-3P-BL SS-001-4P-BL
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SS-002-4Y-BL SS-002-6Y-BL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
41. Przeczytaj tę instrukcję przed użyciem tego produktu.

Nieprzestrzeganie jej może spowodować poważne obrażenia.
42. NIE SIADAĆ ANI NIE STAWAĆ NATYM PRZEDMIOCIE.
43. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się tym

przedmiotem ani przebywać w jego pobliżu.
44. Nie przekraczać dopuszczalnego ciężaru.
45. Stosować wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni,

która może bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowany twardy futerał
na pistolet .

46. Przed każdym użyciem należy przeprowadzić kontrolę . Nie używaj
urządzenia, jeśli jego części są luźne lub uszkodzone.

47. Łatwopalny: Trzymać z dala od otwartego ognia. Ten produkt zapali się
i spali, jeśli wejdzie w kontakt z otwartym ogniem.

48. Trzymaj z dala od ostrych punktów, ostrzy i innych przedmiotów, aby
nie porysować produktu.

ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model
Liczba
paneli

Kolor
ramki​

Dopasowa
nie koloru
panelu

Rozmiar
produktu
( mm )

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Czarny
Jednolity
kolor

1205*1700*18,
5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Czarny
Jednolity
kolor

1620*1700*18,
5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4
Kolor
drewna

Jednolity
kolor

1620*1700*18,
5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6
Kolor
drewna

Jednolity
kolor

2420*1700*18,
5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Czarny
Jednolity
kolor

2420*1700*18,
5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Czarny
Wzór kwiatu

wiśni
1620*1700*18,

5

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Czarny
Wzór kwiatu

wiśni
2420*1700*18,

5

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Łatwe do regulacji i złożenia​ ​ ​ ​

Uwaga: Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, styl może się różnić od
rzeczywistego .
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Dotyczy różnych scenariuszy​ ​ ​ ​

Uwaga: Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, styl może się różnić od
rzeczywistego .
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

JAPANSE KAMERVERDELER

Gebruikershandleiding​

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen te leveren tegen concurrerende
prijzen.

"Bespaar de helft", "halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die alleen door ons
worden gebruikt

geeft een schatting weer van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde
gereedschappen te kopen

bij ons vergeleken met de grote topmerken en betekent niet per se dat omslag
alle categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden. Wij verzoeken u vriendelijk om dit te

controleren. voorzichtig

SS-001-3P-BL
SS-001-4P-BL
SS-001-4P-NA
SS-002-4Y-BL
SS-001-6P-NA
SS-001-6P-BL
SS-002-6Y-BL

https://www.vevor.com/support
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wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst, als u daadwerkelijk Besparing
Half in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.
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HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning
nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER

SS-001-3P-BL SS-001-4P-BL

SS-001-4P-NA
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SS-002-4Y-BL SS-002-6Y-BL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
49. Lees deze instructies voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet opvolgen

hiervan kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.
50. NIET OP DIT ARTIKEL ZITTEN OF STAAN.
51. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt

van dit artikel spelen.
52. Overschrijd het toegestane gewicht niet.
53. pistoolhuls veilig kan dragen .
54. Controleer voor elk gebruik . Gebruik het niet als de onderdelen los of

beschadigd zijn.
55. Ontvlambaar: Verwijderd houden van open vuur. Dit product zal

ontbranden en verbranden bij contact met open vuur.
56. Verwijderd houden van scherpe punten, messen en andere

voorwerpen om krassen op het product te voorkomen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model
Aantal
panelen

Framekle
ur​ ​

Paneelkleu
raanpassin

g

Productgroott
e

( mm )

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Zwart Effen kleur
1205*1700*18,

5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Zwart Effen kleur
1620*1700*18,

5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4 Houtkleur Effen kleur
1620*1700*18,

5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6 Houtkleur Effen kleur
2420*1700*18,

5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Zwart Effen kleur
2420*1700*18,

5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Zwart
Kersenbloe
sempatroon

1620*1700*18,
5

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Zwart
Kersenbloe
sempatroon

2420*1700*18,
5

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Gemakkelijk aan te passen en op te vouwen​

Let op: De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, de stijl is afhankelijk van
de werkelijke stijl .
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Van toepassing op verschillende scenario 's​

Let op: De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, de stijl is afhankelijk van
de werkelijke stijl .
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

JAPANSK RUMSAVDELARE

Användarmanual ​

Vi fortsätter att sträva efter att erbjuda dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "Halv priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som endast används av oss

representerar en uppskattning av de besparingar du kan göra genom att köpa vissa verktyg
hos oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka

alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Vi ber er vänligen att kontrollera försiktigt
när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt Sparande

Halv i jämförelse med de största varumärkena.

SS-001-3P-BL
SS-001-4P-BL
SS-001-4P-NA
SS-002-4Y-BL
SS-001-6P-NA
SS-001-6P-BL
SS-002-6Y-BL

https://www.vevor.com/support
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BEHÖVER DU HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du frågor om produkten? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta
oss gärna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

JAPANESE ROOM DIVIDER

SS-001-3P-BL SS-001-4P-BL

SS-001-4P-NA

SS-001-6P-NA

SS-001-6P-BL

SS-002-4Y-BL SS-002-6Y-BL
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

VARNING:
57. Läs dessa instruktioner innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet

att göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.
58. SITTA ELLER STÅ INTE PÅ DENNA FÖRENING.
59. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller i

närheten av denna produkt.
60. Överskrid inte viktkapaciteten.
61. Använd endast på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan

bära fullt laddade hårda pistolhylsor .
62. Kontrollera före varje användning . Använd den inte om delarna är lösa

eller skadade.
63. Brandfarligt: Förvaras åtskilt från öppen låga. Produkten antänds och

brinner om den kommer i kontakt med öppen låga.
64. Håll borta från vassa spetsar, knivar och andra föremål för att inte repa

produkten.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell
Antal
paneler

Ramfärg
​ ​

Färgmatch
ning på
panelen

Produktstorlek
( mm )

1 SS-001-3P-BL 3 Svart Enfärgad
1205*1700*18,

5

2 SS-001-4P-BL 4 Svart Enfärgad
1620*1700*18,

5

3 SS-001-4P-NA 4 Träfärg Enfärgad
1620*1700*18,

5

4 SS-001-6P-NA 6 Träfärg Enfärgad
2420*1700*18,

5

5 SS-001-6P-BL 6 Svart Enfärgad
2420*1700*18,

5

6 SS-002-4Y-BL 4 Svart
Körsbärsblo
mmönster

1620*1700*18,
5

7 SS-002-6Y-BL 6 Svart
Körsbärsblo
mmönster

2420*1700*18,
5

javascript:;
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INSTRUCTIONS

Lätt att justera och fälla ihop​ ​ ​

Obs: Bilden är endast för referens, stilen beror på de faktiska
förhållandena .
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Tillämplig på olika scenarier​ ​ ​

Obs: Bilden är endast för referens, stilen beror på de faktiska
förhållandena .



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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